

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28232/2009

WAMANRAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARRAO (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner has to confirm dasti notice on unserved respondent without fail considering the fact that dispute is regarding family partition, therefore parties are known to each other.

In any case, there is always direction to confirm service through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

However, it does not mean that by sending a notice through the Trial Court, petitioner has not to chase the process of service.

There is status quo in favour of the petitioner since November, 2009.

List again on 1.12.2010.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj