

a

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28232/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 23/06/2009 in SA No.129/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

WAMANRAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARRAO (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10th February, 2014.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER